

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2515 OF 2025

Bedmutha Industries Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of
Income Tax Circle -1, Nashik
& Ors

...Respondents

Mr Dharan Gandhi, for the Petitioner.

Mr A K Saxena, for the Respondent/revenue.

CORAM **M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATED: **24 February 2025**

PC:-

1. Mr. Saxena learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time upto 13 March 2025 to file and serve reply.
2. List this matter on 25 March 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)